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Alaska Marijuana Control Board — AMCO Enforcement

Notice of Violation (3 aac306.806(¢))

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Licensee: Haley Essig Date: 11/25/25
Doing Business As: | ping and Leaf: Premium Alaskan Cannabis HICCURR: 17250
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store AMCO Case #: 55 1776
Mailing Address: | 35,46 Airport Way, Fairbanks, AK
Date Violation of Fine Date Violation of Fine
Violation(s) of 11/13/25 |3 AAC 306.710|$100.00
Statute/Regulation:
Date Violation of Fine Date Violation of Fine

Prior Violation(s)

This is a notice to you as a licensee that you are being issued a notice of violation for the purposes described in
3 AAC 306.806(e). A description of the violation is as follows,
NOTE: This is not an accusation or criminal complaint.

On 11-13-25, a walk through was conducted at your facility. You have two points of access to the restricted area which
did not display any Restricted Access Area Signs (See Photo's).

Your attention is directed to 3 AAC 306.710: Restricted access areas which also reads in part, "(b) Except as provided
in 3 AAC 306.325 for a retail marijuana store, each entrance to a restricted access area must be marked by a sign that
says "Restricted access area. Visitors must be escorted.”

Prior violations:

Advisory Notice, 3AAC306.710: Restricted access areas for a violation which occurred on 2-26-25, case #25-0194.
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board — AMCO Enforcement
Notice of Violation

Disciplinary Action

Civil Fine: Probation:

Paid in full 12/30/2025
receipt # 101252154

You may contest this notice of violation or recommended disciplinary action by filing a written response not later than 10
days after receipt of this notice. You may elect to appeal this notice directly to the Marijuana Control Board under 3 AAC
306.845 or request an informal conference with the director under 3 AAC 306.844. Any appeal to the board will be heard
at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board, unless an extension is agreed upon. A request for an informal
conference will be scheduled by the director not later than 10 days after receipt of the request.

If you do not contest this notice, please describe in writing the remedial measures you are taking to address the violation
and remit the associated fine within 30 days after receipt of this notice.

Failure to respond may result in additional enforcement action by AMCO or the Marijuana Control Board.

Please direct your response to the address below and include your marijuana license number, DBA and AMCO case
number in any correspondence. Payments may be made by check (ensure checks or money orders are made out to State
of Alaska or AMCO and appropriately signed) , by cash using the Department of Revenue's tax drop box (ensure to
include a note with your payment clearly specifying what you are paying for), or credit card (please contact our office, we
will send you an e-bill).

Marijuana Control Office

Attn: AMCO Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Avenue Sute 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: | ;3 Hamilton Issued To:
Signature: 0 WM\//J@M Title:
Delivered VIA Via Email Issued Date:

[Notice of Violation] (rev 4/24/2025) Page 2 of 2
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Rosenbaum, Beth A (CED)

== e e = =
From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 7:18 AM
To: Rosenbaum, Beth A (CED)
Cc: Bankowski, Joe (CED)
Subject: FW: Pipe and Leaf, Lic 17250, NOV 2.pdf

From: haley hoff <hmessig@yahoo.com>

Sent: Saturday, December 6, 2025 9:31 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Pipe and Leaf, Lic 17250, NOV 2.pdf

Mr. Hamilton,
In response to AMCO Case # 26-1776, we have taken the following actions to remediate:

1. Chains have been placed across restricted access area access points with a sign that reads "restricted access area
visitors must be escorted.”

2. Employees have been instructed to not move these chains and signs unless momentarily passing through them to help
a customer.






Please
see











attached photos of the signs and chains. Also, please send a way in which | can pay this fine via credit card, as outlined
in the NOV.

Thank you,
Haley Essig






Owner - Pipe and Leaf license
1725











On Monday, December 1, 2025 at 02:14:34 PM AKST, Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov> wrote:

Absolutely.

From: haley hoff <hmessig@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, December 1, 2025 2:13 PM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Pipe and Leaf, Lic 17250, NOV 2.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Joe,

I am currently traveling and will be back December 18th. | am wondering if | can submit my written remediation via email?

Haley Essig

On Wednesday, November 26, 2025 at 08:13:07 AM AKST, Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov> wrote:

Please ensure you follow the instructions which are highlighted in red.
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		Licensee:  Haley Essig

		Date1_af_date:  11-25-25

		Doing Business As: Pipe and Leaf:  Premium Alaskan Cannabis

		License: 17250

		License Type: [Retail Marijuana Store]

		AMCO Case:  25-1776

		Mailing Address: 3546 Airport Way, Fairbanks, AK

		Date Violation_1: 11-13-25

		Violation_1: [3 AAC 306.710]

		Fine_1: $100.00

		Date of Violation_2: 

		Violation_2: []

		Fine_2: 

		Date of Violation_3: 

		Violation_3: []

		Fine_3: 

		Date of Violation_4: 

		Violation_4: [ ]

		Fine_4: 

		Prior Violation date_1: 

		Prior Violation_1: []

		Prior Fine_1: 

		Prior date_2: 
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		Text29: On 11-13-25, a walk through was conducted at your facility.  You have two points of access to the restricted area which did not display any Restricted Access Area Signs (See Photo's).  

Your attention is directed to 3 AAC 306.710:  Restricted access areas which also reads in part, "(b) Except as provided in 3 AAC 306.325 for a retail marijuana store, each entrance to a restricted access area must be marked by a sign that says "Restricted access area. Visitors must be escorted." 













Prior violations:

Advisory Notice, 3AAC306.710:  Restricted access areas for a violation which occurred on 2-26-25, case #25-0194.  
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		Text31: 
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board — AMCO Enforcement

Notice of Violation (3 aac306.806(¢))

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Licensee: Corey Mauldin Date: 12/31/25
Doing Business As: AR Fems License #: 30905
License Type: Limited Cultivation Facility AMCO Case #: | A\ 252023
Mailing Address: | 17690 E |dle Dr Palmer, AK 99645
Date Violation of Fine Date Violation of Fine
Violation(s) of 12/31/25 |3 AAC 306.430 | $500.00
Statute/Regulation:
Date Violation of Fine Date Violation of Fine
Prior Violation(s) 12/31/24 |3 AAC 306.430 |Written Warn 2/18/25 |3 AAC 306.430 |$150.00
10/31/25 |3 AAC 306.040 |$250.00

This is a notice to you as a licensee that you are being issued a notice of violation for the purposes described in
3 AAC 306.806(e). A description of the violation is as follows,
NOTE: This is not an accusation or criminal complaint.

On December 31, 2025, AMCO enforcement Investigator Linger received an odor complaint in regards to Candid
Farms, Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility located at 17690 E Idle Dr. in Palmer. | drove to the area of N Placid PL /N
Witherspoon Rd., which is behind Candid Farms. While in the area | detected a strong noticeable odor of marijuana
coming from your facility. The odor was detectable from the road on the opposite side of a private residence on N Placid
PL/N Witherspoon Rd., which is located approximately 550' from the facility. See attached map.

Your attention is directed to 3 AAC 306.430(c)(2) Restricted access area: A marijuana cultivation facility shall ensure
that any marijuana at the marijuana cultivation facility does not emit an odor that is detectable by the public from outside
the cultivation facility except as specifically allowed by a local government.

[Notice of Violation] (rev 8/17/2023)
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board — AMCO Enforcement
Notice of Violation

Disciplinary Action

Civil Fine: $500.00 Probation:

You may contest this notice of violation or recommended disciplinary action by filing a written response not later than 10
days after receipt of this notice. You may elect to appeal this notice directly to the Marijuana Control Board under 3 AAC
306.845 or request an informal conference with the director under 3 AAC 306.844. Any appeal to the board will be heard
at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board, unless an extension is agreed upon. A request for an informal
conference will be scheduled by the director not later than 10 days after receipt of the request.

If you do not contest this notice, please describe in writing the remedial measures you are taking to address the violation
and remit the associated fine within 30 days after receipt of this notice.

Failure to respond may result in additional enforcement action by AMCO or the Marijuana Control Board.

Please direct your response to the address below and include your marijuana license number, DBA and AMCO case
number in any correspondence. Payments may be made by check (ensure checks or money orders are made out to State
of Alaska or AMCO and appropriately signed) , by cash using the Department of Revenue's tax drop box (ensure to
include a note with your payment clearly specifying what you are paying for), or credit card (please contact our office, we
will send you an e-bill).

Marijuana Control Office

Attn: AMCO Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Avenue Sute 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: | j Linger Issued To: Corey Mauldin

Signature: a ,X , Title: Licensee
S R —

Delivered VIA Issued Date: 12/31/25

[Notice of Violation] (rev 4/24/2025) Page 2 of 2










		Licensee: Corey Mauldin

		Doing Business As: Candid Farms

		License: 30905

		AMCO Case: AM 25-2023

		Mailing Address: 17690 E Idle Dr Palmer, AK 99645

		Civil Fine: $500.00

		Probation: 

		Issued To: Corey Mauldin

		Title: Licensee

		Date1_af_date: 12/31/2025

		License Type: [Limited Cultivation Facility]

		Date Violation_1: 12/31/25

		Fine_1: $500.00

		Fine_2: 

		Fine_4: 

		Date of Violation_4: 

		Fine_3: 

		Date of Violation_3: 

		Prior Violation date_1: 12/31/2024

		Prior Fine_4: 

		Prior Fine_2: $150.00

		Prior Fine_3: $250.00

		Prior Fine_1: Written Warn

		Prior date_4: 

		Prior date_2: 2/18/2025

		Prior Violation date_3: 10/31/2025

		Text29: On December 31, 2025, AMCO enforcement Investigator Linger received an odor complaint in regards to Candid Farms, Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility located at 17690 E Idle Dr. in Palmer. I drove to the area of N Placid PL /N Witherspoon Rd., which is behind Candid Farms. While in the area I detected a strong noticeable odor of marijuana coming from your facility. The odor was detectable from the road on the opposite side of a private residence on N Placid PL/N Witherspoon Rd., which is located approximately 550' from the facility. See attached map.

Your attention is directed to 3 AAC 306.430(c)(2) Restricted access area: A marijuana cultivation facility shall ensure that any marijuana at the marijuana cultivation facility does not emit an odor that is detectable by the public from outside the cultivation facility except as specifically allowed by a local government.
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